E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 407

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Sullivan amendment, AM1102:
- 2 a. On page 29, line 27; and page 33, line 23, after
- 3 "through" insert "school fiscal year";
- b. On page 34, lines 5 and 19, strike the semicolon,
- 5 show as stricken, and insert an underscored period; and in line 19
- 6 strike the new matter;
- 7 c. On page 35, line 14, strike "districts" and insert "a
- 8 school district"; and in line 17 strike the semicolon and insert an
- 9 underscored period;
- 10 d. On page 36, lines 1 and 5, strike the semicolon and
- 11 insert an underscored period; in line 2 after "allowance" insert
- 12 "for each qualifying school district"; and in line 5 strike "and";
- e. On page 37, lines 1 and 7, after "to" insert "school
- 14 fiscal year"; and in line 21 strike "subsection" and insert
- 15 "<u>subdivision</u>"; and
- 16 f. On page 41, line 3, after "79-1005.01" insert an
- 17 underscored comma.
- 18 2. On page 1, line 5, after the second comma insert
- 19 "79-1017.01,"; and in line 9 strike "and" and after "resources"
- 20 insert ", and budget authority; to eliminate obsolete provisions".